

Order Below Exh.1 In OMA NO.4/2025

(Alka Ramesh Babar Vs. Shrirang Damu Gaikwad and Ors.)

(CNR NO.MHPU17-000022-2025)

The case is filed under section 323, 504 r/w 34 of the Indian Penal Code. As per section 223(1) of Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 before taking cognizance of an offence an opportunity of being heard is required to give to the accused. Hence, I pass the following order:

O R D E R

1.	Issue notice to the accused persons as per section 223(1) of Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.
-----------	---

Date:- 21/08/2025

**[Prajakta Rajiv Sabnis]
Judicial Magistrate, F.C., Indapur,
Tal.Indapur, Dist.Pune.**